A Scatter Search Approach to the Nurse Rostering Problem
Edmund K. Burke1, Timothy Curtois1, Rong Qu1, Greet Vanden Berghe2,3
1School of Computer Science, University of Nottingham, Jubilee Campus, Wollaton Road,
Nottingham. NG8 1BB. UK
2Information Technology Engineering Department, KaHo St. Lieven, Gebr. Desmetstraat 1, 9000
Gent. Belgium
3K.U.Leuven, Department of Computer Science, E. Sabbelaan 53, 8500 Kortrijk, Belgium
Abstract

9.  IF candidates is not empty
         GOTO 6.
10. Return new solution
Figure 8 An outline of the scatter search solution combination method
Figure 9 Example set of rosters
Instance No.
nurses
No. shift
types
Planning
period (days)
Best known
solution
ORTEC01 16 4 31 270
BCV1.8.1 8 4 28 252
BCV2.46.1 46 4 28 1572
BCV3.46.1 46 3 26 3280
BCV3.46.2 46 3 26 894
BCV4.13.1 13 4 29 10
BCV5.4.1 4 4 28 48
BCV6.13.1 13 4 30 768
BCV7.10.1 10 6 28 381
BCV8.13.1 13 4 28 148
2
BCVA.12.1 12 4 31 1294
BCVA.12.2 12 4 31 1953
GPost 8 2 28 5
GPostB 8 2 28 3
LLR 27 3 7 301
Millar2ShiftDATA1 8 2 14 0